
State of Connecticut 
 

The Connecticut General Assembly 
 

Task Force to Analyze the Implementation of Laws Governing 
Dyslexia Instruction and Training 

LEGISLATIVE OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 3100 

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06106-1591 

PHONE:  (860) 240-0271 / FAX:  (860) 240-8833 

 

Co-Chairpersons 

Jule McCombes-Tolis and Allison Quirion 
 

Membership List 
(as of 27 September 2019) 

 

NAME APPOINTING AUTHORITY 

Amy Geary 
amygeary05@gmail.com 

Speaker of the House of Representatives 
Expertise in the provision of instruction to students with 
dyslexia. 

Judith Rosenfield 
judyr@kingsspeechandlearning.com 

Speaker of the House of Representatives 
A parent or guardian of a student with dyslexia. 

Allison Van Etten 
avanetten@stoningtonschools.org 

 

President Pro Tempore of the Senate 
Expertise in the provision of professional development 
training for teachers concerning instruction to students with 
dyslexia. 

Allison Quirion 
ddconnecticut@yahoo.com 

President Pro Tempore of the Senate 
A parent or guardian of a student with dyslexia. 

Jule McCombes-Tolis 
Jmccombes-tolis@fairfield.edu 

Majority Leader of the House of Representatives 
A professor of a program of teacher preparation. 

Laura Carl 
lauracarl.spedac@gmail.com 

Majority Leader of the Senate 
A representative of an organization that advocates on behalf 
of the interests of parents and students with dyslexia. 

Alissa Heizler Mendoza 
alisdawnrd@gmail.com 

Minority Leader of the House of Representatives 
A parent or guardian of a student with dyslexia. 

Fumiko Hoeft 
fumiko.hoeft@uconn.edu 

Minority Leader of the Senate 
Expertise with dyslexia. 

Laura Raynolds 
raynoldsL1@southernct.edu 
LR10562@aol.com 

Governor 
A representative of public institutions of higher education in 
the state responsible for administering programs of teacher 
preparation. 

Rachael Gabriel 
rachael.gabriel@uconn.edu 

 

Governor 
A representative of public institutions of higher education in 
the state responsible for administering programs of teacher 
preparation. 

Bryan Klimkiewicz 
bryan.klimkiewicz@ct.gov 

Commissioner of Education, or designee 
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